
www.styluspub.com

DISTRIBUTED IN THE AMERICAS BY 

VETERINARY 
SCIENCE

CATALOG

http://www.styluspub.com


CABI
CABI is a not-for-profit international 
organization that improves people’s lives 
by providing information and applying 
scientific expertise to solve problems 
in agriculture and the environment. Our 
mission and direction is influenced by our 
member countries who help guide the 
activities we undertake. 

WEBSITE: www.cabi.org/bookshop

CSIRO Publishing
  CSIRO Publishing operates as an 
independent science and technology 
publisher with a global reputation for quality 
products and services. This internationally 
recognized publishing program covers a 
wide range of scientific disciplines, including 
agriculture, the plant and animal sciences, 
and environmental management. 

WEBSITE: www.publish.csiro.au 

2
0

2
4

 V
E

T
E

R
IN

A
R

Y
 S

C
IE

N
C

E
 C

A
T

A
L

O
G

  
/ 

C
O

N
T

E
N

T
S CONTENTS

Care & Medicine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Livestock Care  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Equine Care . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Skills & Practice Management . . . . 9
Behavior & Welfare . . . . . . . . . . . 11
You Will Also Like . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
To Order  . . . . . . inside back cover

 Need a resource 
for classroom use?
Any paperback in this catalog is available to 
evaluate for course use. Copies are shipped on 
90 day approval. The invoice is canceled if you 
return the book/s or provide proof of adoption 
within 90 days; or you may keep the book/s 
for personal use by paying the invoice. To 
order, call toll free, fax, mail, or email. If mailing 
or faxing, please request on departmental 
letterhead and provide the following 
information: (1) Department, (2) Enrollment, (3) 
Course Name, (4) Texts currently in use, and (5) 
Start date. Exam copies can also be requested 
by ordering online at styluspub.com. 

Catalog designed by Kathleen Dyson

www.styluspub.com

CARE & MEDICINE
FORTHCOMING

Farm Animal 
Medicine and 
Surgery for Small 
Animal Veterinarians
SECOND EDITION
Graham R. Duncanson
Recognizing this trend of 
small animal veterinarians 
increasingly taking on 
caseloads that include 
farm animals, this book provides a quick reference in 
the basics of surgery and treatment of farm animals. 
Popular animals such as cattle, sheep, goats, pigs, 
camelids and backyard poultry are covered, and basic 
techniques such as anaesthesia, clinical examination 
techniques, breeding, surgery and euthanasia are 
discussed.

Ideal for looking up information during a consult, this 
new edition: expands on recent developments in all 
areas of medicine and surgery, covering advances such 
as the increased use of ultrasound across species and 
adding a new section on anthelmintic; and provides 
updates on current major disease threats, as well as 
providing a One Health perspective.
248 pp, 7 in x 9 in, full color images
Paper, Apr 2024, 978 1 80062 504 4, $ 80.00  

NEW!

An Interprofessional 
Approach to Veterinary 
Nutrition
Rachel Lumbis and Tierney 
Kinnison
In veterinary practice, the 
interface between veterinarians, 
veterinary technicians, and 
paraprofessional team members 
is crucial. It influences patient 
care, incidence of medical errors, 
client satisfaction, success of the veterinary practice 
and revenue generation. 

Nutrition is one of the most important considerations 
in the maintenance of health, and plays a critical role 
in disease management, patient recovery and hospital 
outcome. Effective interprofessional communication 
and collaboration are considered key factors in the 
successful implementation of nutritional assessment, 
and a positive team environment founded on respect, 
trust and mutual support helps overcome challenges 
and provide the best outcome for both pets and their 
owners. This book provides evidence-based theory 
in an accessible and practical way to help veterinary 
healthcare teams implement interprofessional 
approaches to nutritional care and support.
192 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, Jan 2024, 978 1 80062 108 4, $ 47.50  

NEW!

Therapeutic Strategies 
in Veterinary Oncology
Chand Khanna
This book is a comprehensive 
resource for veterinary 
oncologists and trainees, 
covering therapeutic strategies 
used in the treatment of 
veterinary patients. In the 
setting of a rapidly changing 
field like oncology, this 
timely text focuses on mechanisms of action and 
biological rationale rather than current specific clinical 

2

http://www.cabi.org/bookshop
http://www.publish.csiro.au
http://Farm Animal Medicine and Surgery for Small Animal Veterinarians
http://Farm Animal Medicine and Surgery for Small Animal Veterinarians
http://Farm Animal Medicine and Surgery for Small Animal Veterinarians
http://Farm Animal Medicine and Surgery for Small Animal Veterinarians
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800621084/An-Interprofessional-Approach-to-Veterinary-Nutrition
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800621084/An-Interprofessional-Approach-to-Veterinary-Nutrition
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800621084/An-Interprofessional-Approach-to-Veterinary-Nutrition
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245806/Therapeutic-Strategies-in-Veterinary-Oncology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245806/Therapeutic-Strategies-in-Veterinary-Oncology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800625044/Farm-Animal-Medicine-and-Surgery-for-Small-Animal-Veterinarians
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800621084/An-Interprofessional-Approach-to-Veterinary-Nutrition
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245806/Therapeutic-Strategies-in-Veterinary-Oncology


NEW!

Small Animal Fluid 
Therapy
Edward Cooper, Julien 
Guillaumin, Page Yaxley, 
Jiwoong Her and Anda 
Young
Fluid therapy is one of the 
most important aspects 
of patient management in 
veterinary medicine, and this 
book provides guidelines for 
its safe implementation in clinical practice. It describes 
fluid compartments of the body and considers the 
factors that affect movement of administered water, 
electrolytes and colloids. It also covers characteristics 
of different fluid types, routes of fluid administration, 
and how to approach fluid supplementation. Finally, 
this book provides information regarding both general 
application and monitoring of fluid therapy, as well 
as consideration of an assortment of specific clinical 
circumstances. 
168 pp, 7 in x 9 in, color illus.
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 78924 338 3, $ 88.40  

NEW!

Veterinary Treatment 
of Llamas and Alpacas
SECOND EDITION
Graham R. Duncanson
This book provides practical, 
everyday veterinary advice 
on common conditions and 
surgical procedures. This new 
edition: covers basic husbandry, 
nutrition, examination, vaccines, 
analgesia, anaesthesia, dermatology, and poisons; 
expands on previous zoonotic disease coverage, as 
well as other key issues such as biosecurity, handling, 
and management of these animals; and updates advice 
throughout, including changes to legislation and 
advances in new treatments, surgical techniques, and 
medicines. With medical and surgical options arranged 
by body system for easy reference, this book is an 
important tool for any veterinarian to have at their 
disposal. 
264 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 80062 355 2, $ 130.00  

FORTHCOMING

Quantifying Diets of 
Wildlife and Fish
Practical and Applied 
Methods
Edited by Michael Calver 
and Neil Loneragan
In an effort to encourage 
researchers to consider new 
approaches to stuying animal 
diets, this book focuses on 
the techniques, rather than on particular groups of 
organisms or specific environments. With contributions 
from leading ecologists, chapters explore experimental 
design, observational techniques (including new 
technologies), stomach contents and fecal analysis, 
eDNA, tracers and stable isotopes. They also cover 
the latest multivariate methods of analyses suitable 
for describing animal diets and feeding relationships, 
as well as testing hypotheses relevant to ecological 
theory, environmental management and biological 
conservation. The examples in this book cover a range 
of vertebrates and invertebrates, as well as different 
environments, to open these methods up for novice 
ecologists and stimulate lateral thinking in more 
experienced researchers.
240 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, Jun 2024, 978 1 80062 510 5, $ 110.00  

TO ORDER:  Call 1.800.232.0223  Fax 703.661.1501  E-mail StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com  Online www.StylusPub.com 3

C
A

R
E

 &
 M

E
D

IC
IN

E
 / 2

0
2

4
 V

E
T

E
R

IN
A

R
Y

 S
C

IE
N

C
E

 C
A

T
A

L
O

G

recommendations, allowing current and future clinicians 
to adapt treatment approaches as our understanding of 
the biology of cancer evolves.

With each chapter written by experts in their field, 
this book conveys this biological understanding and 
rationale of therapy. It starts from the mechanisms of 
treatment as we currently understand them, covering 
radiation therapy, chemotherapy, immunotherapy, 
targeted therapy, and many more. Dispensing vital, 
detailed and practical information about the different 
therapeutic strategies available, this book is a vital 
resource for practicing veterinarians, while also 
providing students of veterinary oncology with a better 
understanding of the key differences between different 
treatment strategies.
280 pp, 7.44 in x 9.68 in, figures
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 78924 580 6, $ 105.00  

FORTHCOMING

Applied Animal 
Endocrinology
THIRD EDITION
E. James Squires
This text explains the role of 
hormones in improving and 
monitoring the production, 
performance, reproduction, 
behavior and health of 
livestock animals. 

A refreshed, updated resource that highlights new 
areas of endocrinology with applications in commercial 
animals, additions to this new edition include: 
information on G protein receptors, function of CREB, 
methods for identification of DNA regulatory sequences 
and DNA binding proteins, circadian rhythm and the 
biological clock; expanded coverage of in vitro models 
to include 3D cell culture and organ-on-a-chip; new 
knowledge on gene editing, antibody production, 
hormone delivery methods and DNA cloning and 
sequencing methods; the role of the gut microbiome, 
as well as effects of antibiotics and antimicrobials; skin 
as an endocrine organ and related information on wool 
production and endocrine defleecing; and updated 
information on protocols for assessing endocrine 
disruptor chemicals.
376 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Cloth, Apr 2024, 978 1 80062 071 1, $ 195.00
Paper, Apr 2024, 978 1 80062 072 8, $ 80.00    

NEW!

Differential 
Diagnosis of Body 
Fluids in Small 
Animal Cytology
Francesco Cian and Paola 
Monti
Illustrated with high 
quality photomicrographs, 
Differential Diagnosis 
of Body Fluids in Small 
Animal Cytology provides 
a comprehensive review of fluid cytology, with an 
extensive visual atlas.

With key points describing the main clinical and 
cytological features of each pathologic condition, the 
book provides lists of causes and differential diagnoses, 
including handy “pearls and pitfalls” boxes. It is also 
enriched by chapters on microbiology testing of body 
fluids and other advanced diagnostic techniques, 
making the book a valuable resource for veterinary 
specialists (in particular clinical and anatomical 
pathologists), residents, veterinary undergraduate 
students, and small animal practitioners.
360 pp, 7 in x 9 in, color photos
Paper, 2023, 978 1 78924 776 3, $ 80.00  

https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786392251/Differential-Diagnosis-in-Small-Animal-Cytology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786392251/Differential-Diagnosis-in-Small-Animal-Cytology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800623552/Veterinary-Treatment-of-Llamas-and-Alpacas
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800623552/Veterinary-Treatment-of-Llamas-and-Alpacas
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800625105/Quantifying-Diets-of-Wildlife-and-Fish
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800625105/Quantifying-Diets-of-Wildlife-and-Fish
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800620728/Applied-Animal-Endocrinology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800620728/Applied-Animal-Endocrinology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247763/Differential-Diagnosis-Of-Body-Fluids-In-Small-Animal-Cytology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247763/Differential-Diagnosis-Of-Body-Fluids-In-Small-Animal-Cytology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247763/Differential-Diagnosis-Of-Body-Fluids-In-Small-Animal-Cytology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247763/Differential-Diagnosis-Of-Body-Fluids-In-Small-Animal-Cytology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800620728/Applied-Animal-Endocrinology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247763/Differential-Diagnosis-Of-Body-Fluids-In-Small-Animal-Cytology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786392251/Differential-Diagnosis-in-Small-Animal-Cytology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800625105/Quantifying-Diets-of-Wildlife-and-Fish
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800623552/Veterinary-Treatment-of-Llamas-and-Alpacas


4 TO ORDER:  Call 1.800.232.0223  Fax 703.661.1501  E-mail StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com  Online www.StylusPub.com 

2
0

2
4

 V
E

T
E

R
IN

A
R

Y
 S

C
IE

N
C

E
 C

A
T

A
L

O
G

 /
 C

A
R

E
 &

 M
E

D
IC

IN
E

 

for effective parasite control, including chemotherapy, 
nutrition, pasture management, selective breeding, 
vaccination and more; considers drug resistance and 
parasitic infections; and includes cattle, buffalo, sheep, 
goat, horses, donkeys, dogs, cats, poultry, pigs and fish, 
as well as wild animals in the context of intermediate 
hosts, vectors or as reservoirs of infection.
272 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 80062 186 2, $ 155.00
Paper, 2023, 978 1 80062 187 9, $ 65.00  

Climate Change on 
Diseases and Disorders 
of Finfish in Cage 
Culture
THIRD EDITION
Edited by Patrick T. K. Woo 
and Rohana P. Subasinghe
This, the third volume in the 
series Climate Change and Fish 
Health, describes how finfish in 
cage culture and their pathogens 
are directly or indirectly affected by ongoing changes to 
the environment. These changes, which include a global 
rise in water temperature with increased acidification and 
reduction in dissolved oxygen, will continue even if we can 
significantly reduce the current output of anthropogenic 
carbon dioxide and methane.

The third edition of Diseases and Disorders of Finfish in 
Cage Culture has been renamed to be included in the 
series, and is completely updated and revised. It has:

• Nine updated chapters with new expert 
contributions from around the world

• New material includes chapters on algal blooms, 
biosecurity and fish welfare

• An emphasis on practical recommendations and 
changes that can be made to improve fish health

CABI Climate Change and Fish Health 
488 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 80062 162 6, $ 200.00  

NEW!

Key Questions in 
Clinical Farm  
Animal Medicine
Edited by Tanmoy Rana
Providing well over 
1,500 questions to test 
knowledge of clinical farm 
animal medicine, each 
book has been produced 
in a convenient format so 
that it can be used at any 
time in any place. Each chapter starts with a brief 
introduction to the topic before providing relevant 
multiple-choice questions.

Volume 1: Principles of Disease Examination, 
Diagnosis and Management
Topics include:

• clinical examination
• electrolyte balance and fluid therapy
• diseases by body system, including respiratory, 

endocrine, cardiovascular, nervous, digestive and 
musculoskeletal

• general concepts of clinical disease

224 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2023, 978 1 80062 476 4, $ 40.00            

NEW!
Volume 2: Types, Causes and Treatments of 
Infectious Disease
Topics include:

• diseases of the reproductive, integumentary and 
urinary systems

• anaesthesia and pain management
• perinatal and geriatric diseases
• diseases of the eye and ear

200 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2023, 978 1 80062 479 5, $ 40.00            

NEW!
Volume 3: Therapy, Prevention and Control of 
Disease
Topics include:

• diseases of the haemolymphatic and immune 
system

• metabolic, genetic, neonatal and deficiency 
diseases

• poisoning
• emergency and critical care

248 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2023, 978 1 80062 482 5, $ 40.00            

Parasitism and 
Parasitic Control in 
Animals
Strategies for the 
Developing World
Edited by Hafiz 
Muhammad Rizwan and 
Muhammad Sohail Sajid
Parasitism and Parasitic 
Control in Animals  brings 
together all the details 
needed to appropriately manage parasites in domestic 
animals. It provides comprehensive coverage of 
parasites and factors affecting their transmission, 
principles of parasite control, diagnosis, and assessment 
of parasitological information.

Beginning with an overview of the fundamentals of 
parasitism including a review of the parasites of zoonotic 
importance, the text then: covers a range of methods 

BESTSELLER!

Introduction 
to Animal and 
Veterinary 
Anatomy and 
Physiology
FOURTH EDITION
Victoria Aspinall and 
Melanie Cappello
304 pp, 8 in x 10 in, illus 
throughout
Paper, 2019, 978 1 78924 115 0, $ 63.95            

Feline Reproduction
Edited by Aime Johnson 
and Michelle Kutzler
In Feline Reproduction, the 
global author team covers 
all aspects of reproduction 
in the queen and the tom. 
Beginning with basic anatomy 
and normal reproduction, 
they go on to cover practical 
knowledge about pregnancy, 
neonatal care, breeding 
soundness exams, and semen cryopreservation. The 
book also includes an overview of factors, diseases, and 
abnormal conditions affecting reproduction, such as 
infertility, causes of abortion and contraception.
320 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Paper, 2022, 978 1 78924 708 4, $ 83.20  

http://www.StylusPub.com
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624764/Key-Questions-in-Clinical-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624764/Key-Questions-in-Clinical-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624764/Key-Questions-in-Clinical-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624764/Key-Questions-in-Clinical-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624764/Key-Questions-in-Clinical-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624795/Key-Questions-in-Clinical-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624795/Key-Questions-in-Clinical-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624825/Key-Questions-in-Clinical-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624825/Key-Questions-in-Clinical-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624764/Key-Questions-in-Clinical-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800621879/Parasitism-and-Parasitic-Control-in-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800621879/Parasitism-and-Parasitic-Control-in-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800621879/Parasitism-and-Parasitic-Control-in-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800621879/Parasitism-and-Parasitic-Control-in-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800621626/Climate-Change-on-Diseases-And-Disorders-Of-Finfish-In-Cage-Culture
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789241150/Introduction-to-Animal-and-Veterinary-Anatomy-and-Physiology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789241150/Introduction-to-Animal-and-Veterinary-Anatomy-and-Physiology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789241150/Introduction-to-Animal-and-Veterinary-Anatomy-and-Physiology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789241150/Introduction-to-Animal-and-Veterinary-Anatomy-and-Physiology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789241150/Introduction-to-Animal-and-Veterinary-Anatomy-and-Physiology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789241150/Introduction-to-Animal-and-Veterinary-Anatomy-and-Physiology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247084/Feline-Reproduction
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247084/Feline-Reproduction


TO ORDER:  Call 1.800.232.0223  Fax 703.661.1501  E-mail StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com  Online www.StylusPub.com 5

L
IV

E
S

T
O

C
K

 C
A

R
E

 / 2
0

2
4

 V
E

T
E

R
IN

A
R

Y
 S

C
IE

N
C

E
 C

A
T

A
L

O
G

BESTSELLER!

Raptor Medicine, 
Surgery and 
Rehabilitation
THIRD EDITION
David E. Scott
“The third edition of 
Raptor Medicine, Surgery, 
and Rehabilitation is a 
good resource on clinical 
management of raptors in a 
veterinary or rehabilitation setting. The author leverages 
years of clinical raptor knowledge and experience to 
produce this easy-to-read textbook that serves as a 
great reference.”—JAVMA

360 pp, 7 in x 9 in, illus
Cloth, 2020, 978 1 78924 610 0, $ 148.25  

Small Animal Veterinary Psychiatry
Edited by Sagi Denenberg
344 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2020, 978 1 78639 455 2, $ 139.25  

LIVESTOCK CARE
NEW!

The Encyclopedia of 
Animal Nutrition
SECOND EDITION
Edited by Clive J. C. 
Phillips
The Encyclopedia of Animal 
Nutrition covers animal 
nutrition across a wide range 
of disciplines, including 
physiology, biochemistry, 
veterinary medicine and 
feed technology. Through approximately 3000 entries 
ranging from short definitions to more discursive 
articles, it discusses and illuminates on all aspects of 
this important topic.

The book:

• Covers every type of animal managed in developing 
and developed countries, from livestock and 
companion animals to those commonly found in 
laboratories and zoos

• Expands usual definitions of livestock to include 
farmed invertebrates such as honey bees and 
prawns, and animals of localized significance such 
as yaks, snakes, crocodiles, and asses

• Addresses important societal topics in relation to 
nutrition, including welfare, environmental pollution, 
disease, resource use, and animal product quality.

696 pp, 8.62 in x 10.86 in
Cloth, Feb 2024, 978 1 78924 726 8, $ 340.00  

NEW!

Apicomplexa in 
Livestock
Johann Schröder
The Apicomplexa is a globally 
prevalent group of parasitic 
protozoa that cause disease, 
from malaria in humans to 
livestock diseases such as 
coccidiosis, babesiosis (Red 
Water, Tick Fever) and East 
Coast Fever. With significant economic impacts, a 
number of Apicomplexa are also zoonotic, leading to 
grave potential public health consequences.

Infection prevention efforts by immunization or 

An Introduction to Pet 
Dental Care
For Veterinary Technicians 
and Nurses
Kathy Istace
This book explains the causes, 
consequences, prevention 
and treatment of pet dental 
diseases including periodontal 
disease, fractured teeth, 
tooth resorption, dental 
malocclusions, oral masses, jaw fractures, and other 
oral conditions. It offers instruction in both essential 
skills such as dental cleaning, charting, radiography, and 
equipment maintenance and advanced skills such as the 
administration of regional nerve blocks and periodontal 
treatments.
200 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2021, 978 1 78924 886 9, $ 42.85  

Small Animal 
Neuroanatomic 
Lesion Localization 
Practice Book
Edited by Heidi Barnes 
Heller
Neuroanatomic lesion 
localization—detecting where 
a neurologic problem arises—
is key when presented with 
a dog or cat with signs of 
neurologic disease. Laid out in a case-based format and 
workbook style to guide the veterinarian, this book: 
covers the whole process from the animal’s examination 
through to diagnosis; covers localizations of intercranial 
disease, spinal cord disease, neuromuscular disease and 
multifocal disease; and provides blank practice sheets 
to encourage the reader to work through cases, testing 
and consolidating their knowledge multiple times.
224 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2022, 978 1 78924 792 3, $ 67.60  

Basic Monitoring in Canine and Feline 
Emergent Patients
Edited by Elizabeth J. Thomovsky, Paula A. 
Johnson and Aimee C. Brooks
256 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2020, 978 1 78924 299 7, $ 76.85  

Climate Change and Infectious  
Fish Diseases
Edited by Patrick T. K. Woo, Jo-Ann C. Leong and 
Kurt Buchmann
CABI Climate Change and Fish Health 
552 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2020, 978 1 78924 327 7, $ 258.10  

Climate Change and Non-infectious Fish 
Disorders
Edited by Patrick T. K. Woo and George K. Iwama
CABI Climate Change and Fish Health 
296 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2020, 978 1 78639 398 2, $ 175.65  

Differential Diagnosis in Small Animal 
Cytology
The Skin and Subcutis
Francesco Cian and Paola Monti
208 pp, 6 in x 9 in, 130+ photomicrographs
Paper, 2019, 978 1 78639 225 1, $ 60.40  

http://www.StylusPub.com
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246100/Raptor-Medicine-Surgery-and-Rehabilitation
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246100/Raptor-Medicine-Surgery-and-Rehabilitation
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246100/Raptor-Medicine-Surgery-and-Rehabilitation
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786394552/Small-Animal-Veterinary-Psychiatry
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247268/The-Encyclopedia-of-Animal-Nutrition
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247268/The-Encyclopedia-of-Animal-Nutrition
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800621961/Apicomplexa-in-Livestock
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800621961/Apicomplexa-in-Livestock
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789248869/An-Introduction-to-Pet-Dental-Care
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789248869/An-Introduction-to-Pet-Dental-Care
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247923/Small-Animal-Neuroanatomic-Lesion-Localization-Practice-Book
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247923/Small-Animal-Neuroanatomic-Lesion-Localization-Practice-Book
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247923/Small-Animal-Neuroanatomic-Lesion-Localization-Practice-Book
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247923/Small-Animal-Neuroanatomic-Lesion-Localization-Practice-Book
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789242997/Basic-Monitoring-in-Canine-and-Feline-Emergent-Patients
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789242997/Basic-Monitoring-in-Canine-and-Feline-Emergent-Patients
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789243277/Climate-Change-and-Infectious-Fish-Diseases
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789243277/Climate-Change-and-Infectious-Fish-Diseases
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786393982/Climate-Change-and-Non-infectious-Fish-Disorders
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786393982/Climate-Change-and-Non-infectious-Fish-Disorders
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786392251/Differential-Diagnosis-in-Small-Animal-Cytology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786392251/Differential-Diagnosis-in-Small-Animal-Cytology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789248869/An-Introduction-to-Pet-Dental-Care
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247923/Small-Animal-Neuroanatomic-Lesion-Localization-Practice-Book
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246100/Raptor-Medicine-Surgery-and-Rehabilitation
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247268/The-Encyclopedia-of-Animal-Nutrition
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800621961/Apicomplexa-in-Livestock


6 TO ORDER:  Call 1.800.232.0223  Fax 703.661.1501  E-mail StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com  Online www.StylusPub.com 

2
0

2
4

 V
E

T
E

R
IN

A
R

Y
 S

C
IE

N
C

E
 C

A
T

A
L

O
G

 /
 L

IV
E

S
T

O
C

K
 C

A
R

E
 

and industry backgrounds on all chapters, to ensure 
coverage is balanced, robust and commercially relevant.
Poultry Science Symposium Series 33
192 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 80062 272 2, $ 155.00  

NEW!

Bovine Endoscopy
Sotirios Karvountzis
A less intrusive and labor 
demanding process than 
surgery, endoscopic 
applications have great 
potential for use in veterinary 
medicine. They allow a quicker 
clinical recovery, minimal 
intrusion and risk of bacterial 
exposure, and a lower mortality 
than conventional surgical options.

Beginning with an introduction to the topic and an 
overview of bovine anatomy, this book then discusses 
both mainstream and experimental applications of 
endoscopy in cattle, including: practical advice on 
preparing for the procedure and patient restraint; 
techniques including LDA corrections, RDA corrections, 
exploratory laparoscopy, exploratory thoracoscopy, 
theloscopy and umbilical hernia corrections; and post-
operative care to allow the animal to rejoin the herd at 
the next milking, whenever possible.
144 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2023, 978 1 78924 666 7, $ 60.00  

Mineral Nutrition of 
Livestock
FIFTH EDITION
Neville F. Suttle
The fifth edition of this 
important book reviews 
advances in livestock mineral 
nutrition, updated throughout 
with new illustrations and 
references to reflect the 
growing complexity of 
mineral metabolism. Covering 
increasing the “mineral value” of feeds by the use of 
additives, the concept of the “mineral footprint” of 
livestock production and methods of mineral feeding 
that lower environmental pollution, it also highlights 
developments, such as: 

• salt tolerance and optimizing production in salt-rich 
environments;

• the use of near-infra red (NIR) methodology to 
monitor phytate P in diets;

• acid-base balance in dairy cows; 
• the use of new slow-release vitamin injections; and
• new cell culture techniques for assessing 

bioavailability.

600 pp, 7 in x 9 in, illus
Cloth, 2022, 978 1 78924 092 4, $ 202.80  

Rabbit Production
TENTH EDITION
Steven D. Lukefahr, James I. 
McNitt, Peter Robert Cheeke 
and Nephi M. Patton
This well-established book 
continues to provide an 
overview of domesticated 
rabbit production, covering 
topics such as breeding, 
husbandry, feeding and health. 
Now in its fully updated 
tenth edition, it includes an expanded consideration 
of important issues such as animal welfare and 
sustainable methods of production. With chapters 
relating specifically to meat production, pet rabbits, 
rabbit shows, and angora wool production, this new 

management of arthropod vector infestation have 
not been universally successful, and can have knock-
on effects such as pollution of the environment and 
human food chain, and development of insecticidal or 
acaricidal resistance. This book highlights the similarities 
and differences between the various Apicomplexa 
infections, identifying those of greatest significance and 
suggesting sustainable approaches to better manage 
their impact on livestock productivity.
208 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 80062 196 1, $ 130.00  
NEW!

Key Questions in Preventative Farm 
Animal Medicine
Edited by Tanmoy Rana
Providing well over 1,500 questions to test 
knowledge of clinical farm animal medicine, each 
book has been produced in a convenient format so 
that it can be used at any time in any place. Each 
chapter starts with a brief introduction to the topic 
before providing relevant multiple-choice questions.

NEW!

Volume 1: Types, Causes 
and Treatment of 
Infectious Diseases
Topics include:

• general concepts of 
preventative medicine

• viral, bacterial, fungal 
and mycoplasma 
diseases

• ecto- and endo-parasitic 
infections

136 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2023, 978 1 80062 470 2, $ 33.50              

NEW!

Volume 2: Transmission, Diagnosis, Prevention, 
and Control of Infectious Diseases
Topics include:

• rickettsial and protozoan diseases
• prophylaxis in animals
• diagnostic techniques
• collection, preservation, processing and dispatch 

of clinical materials
• important transboundary, emerging and exotic 

diseases

176 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2023, 978 1 80062 473 3, $ 33.50               

NEW!

Pre and Probiotics 
for Poultry Gut 
Health
Edited by Helen Massey 
O’Neill, Emily Burton and 
Dawn Scholey
Starting with an overview 
of antibiotics as growth 
promoters and the challenges 
faced as the industry moves 
away from their use, this 
book then thoroughly considers the potential of pre- 
and probiotic additives in poultry gut health.

The book: includes thorough definitions of additives in 
the pre- and probiotic space and examples of how they 
work; addresses how to test pre- and probiotics and 
other similar additives, and how they interact with other 
products, with learning from both poultry and allied 
sectors; and combines authors from both academic 

http://www.StylusPub.com
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246667/Bovine-Endoscopy
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789240924/Mineral-Nutrition-of-Livestock
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789240924/Mineral-Nutrition-of-Livestock
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781780643342/The-Genetics-and-Genomics-of-the-Rabbit
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624702/Key-Questions-in-Preventative-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624702/Key-Questions-in-Preventative-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624702/Key-Questions-in-Preventative-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624702/Key-Questions-in-Preventative-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624702/Key-Questions-in-Preventative-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624733/Key-Questions-in-Preventative-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624733/Key-Questions-in-Preventative-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624702/Key-Questions-in-Preventative-Farm-Animal-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622722/Pre-and-Probiotics-for-Poultry-Gut-Health
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622722/Pre-and-Probiotics-for-Poultry-Gut-Health
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622722/Pre-and-Probiotics-for-Poultry-Gut-Health
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622722/Pre-and-Probiotics-for-Poultry-Gut-Health
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246667/Bovine-Endoscopy
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789240924/Mineral-Nutrition-of-Livestock
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781780643342/The-Genetics-and-Genomics-of-the-Rabbit


TO ORDER:  Call 1.800.232.0223  Fax 703.661.1501  E-mail StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com  Online www.StylusPub.com 7

L
IV

E
S

T
O

C
K

 C
A

R
E

 / 2
0

2
4

 V
E

T
E

R
IN

A
R

Y
 S

C
IE

N
C

E
 C

A
T

A
L

O
G

Nutrition and 
Feeding of Organic 
Cattle
SECOND EDITION
Robert Blair
Beginning with an overview 
of the aims and principles 
behind organic cattle 
production, this book 
presents all-inclusive 
information about how to 
feed cattle so that the milk 
and meat produced meet organic standards. It also 
covers: managing a declining supply of organic feed 
ingredients, due to increased GM feed crop cultivation 
worldwide; findings on appropriate breeds and grazing 
systems for forage-based organic production; diet-
related health issues in organic herds and the effects of 
organic production on meat and milk quality.
224 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2021, 978 1 78924 555 4, $ 144.60  

Poultry Health
A Guide for Professionals
Edited by Paul Barrow, 
Venugopal Nair, Susan 
Baigent, Robert Atterbury 
and Michael Clark
The book: covers the 
poultry industry, basic avian 
biology, infectious and non-
infectious diseases and their 
agents, infection control, 
and disease investigation and legislation; includes full 
color images for ease of identification and diagnosis, in 
addition to practical guides to disease prevention; and 
considers areas of increasing global importance, such as 
antimicrobial resistance.
360 pp, 7 in x 9 in, full color images
Paper, 2021, 978 1 78924 504 2, $ 69.65  

 
Biosecurity in Animal Production and 
Veterinary Medicine
From Principles to Practice
Edited by Jeroen Dewulf and Filip Van Immerseel
544 pp, 6 in x 9 in, full color illus throughout
Cloth,  2020, 978 1 78924 568 4, $ 87.85  

Bovine Pathology
A Text and Color Atlas
Claus D. Buergelt, Edward G. Clark and Fabio Del 
Piero
352 pp, 8.625 in x 11 in, over 1,000  
color photos
Cloth, 2018, 978 1 78064 671 8, $ 225.05    

Fasciolosis
SECOND EDITION
Edited by John P. Dalton
520 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2022, 978 1 78924 616 2, $ 241.00  

Improving Animal 
Welfare
A Practical Approach
THIRD EDITION
Edited by Temple Grandin
472 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2020,  
978 1 78924 521 9, $ 138.60
Paper, 2020,  
978 1 78924 522 6, $ 63.95

 

 

edition: includes new information on the latest methods 
of artificial insemination, estrous synchronization, 
embryo transfer, cloning and molecular genetics and 
tackles globally prevalent health issues such as enteritis 
complex (EC) rabbit enterocolitis (REC), and viral 
hemorrhagic disease
368 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2022, 978 1 78924 978 1, $ 145.60
Paper, 2022, 978 1 78924 979 8, $ 67.60  

The Genetics and 
Genomics of the 
Rabbit
Edited by Luca Fontanesi
Beginning with an 
introduction to the rabbit, 
including key information on 
their evolution, domestication 
and breed types, this book 
then concentrates on the 
genetics and genomics 
of this valuable animal 
covering: cytogenetics, genetic maps and QTL mapping; 
immunogenetics; and genetics of coat color, meat, fiber 
and fur production, reproduction, disease resistance 
and more. Concluding with practical applications such 
as creating transgenic and genome-edited rabbits, 
biotechnical applications and the rabbit as a biomedical 
model, this book brings this important topic fully up-to-
date. 
344 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2021, 978 1 78064 334 2, $ 139.25  

Manual of Animal 
Andrology
Edited by Peter J. 
Chenoweth and Steven 
Lorton
This practical manual covers 
all relevant aspects such 
as handling and restraint, 
physical examination, 
reproductive examination, 
sampling for important 
reproductive diseases, 
reproductive biosecurity, semen collection and its 
assessment, mating behavior, and fundamentals of 
semen handling and preservation for artificial breeding.

A simple, concise “go-to” for the useful techniques 
and procedures of animal andrology, this book: covers 
a wide range of species, including cattle, sheep, 
goats, pigs, horses, water buffalo, camelids, chickens, 
turkeys and dogs; provides normal values and ranges 
for important male reproductive organs and traits, as 
well as guidelines for breeding soundness evaluations; 
includes extra supplementary illustrations, protocols 
and resources through accompanying website to enable 
further learning.
216 pp, 7 in x 9 in, illus
Paper, 2022, 978 1 78924 350 5, $ 57.20  

Mycoplasmas in Swine
Edited by Dominiek Maes, 
Marina Sibila and Maria 
Pieters
This book provides up-to-
date scientific, clinical and 
practical information of the 
most important pathogenic 
mycoplasmas in swine. Most 
emphasis has been placed on 
Mycoplasma hyopneumoniae 
as the most economically 
important, but other pathogenic species like 
Mycoplasma hyorhinis, Mycoplasma hyosynoviae and 
Mycoplasma suis are also discussed.
344 pp, 7 in x 10 in
Cloth, 2021, 978 1 78924 994 1, $ 107.10  

http://www.StylusPub.com
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245554/Nutrition-and-Feeding-of-Organic-Cattle
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245554/Nutrition-and-Feeding-of-Organic-Cattle
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245554/Nutrition-and-Feeding-of-Organic-Cattle
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245042/Poultry-Health
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245684/Biosecurity-in-Animal-Production-and-Veterinary-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245684/Biosecurity-in-Animal-Production-and-Veterinary-Medicine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781780646718/Bovine-Pathology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246162/Fasciolosis
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245226/Improving-Animal-Welfare
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245226/Improving-Animal-Welfare
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781780643342/The-Genetics-and-Genomics-of-the-Rabbit
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781780643342/The-Genetics-and-Genomics-of-the-Rabbit
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781780643342/The-Genetics-and-Genomics-of-the-Rabbit
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789243505/Manual-of-Animal-Andrology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789243505/Manual-of-Animal-Andrology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789249941/Mycoplasmas-in-Swine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781780643342/The-Genetics-and-Genomics-of-the-Rabbit
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245554/Nutrition-and-Feeding-of-Organic-Cattle
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245042/Poultry-Health
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245226/Improving-Animal-Welfare
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789243505/Manual-of-Animal-Andrology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789249941/Mycoplasmas-in-Swine


8 TO ORDER:  Call 1.800.232.0223  Fax 703.661.1501  E-mail StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com  Online www.StylusPub.com 

2
0

2
4

 V
E

T
E

R
IN

A
R

Y
 S

C
IE

N
C

E
 C

A
T

A
L

O
G

 /
 E

Q
U

IN
E

 C
A

R
E

 

NEW!

Equine Thermography 
In Practice
SECOND EDITION
Maria Soroko-Dubrovina and 
Mina C. G. Davies Morel
Evidence-based and yet very 
practical, Equine Thermography 
in Practice discusses how to 
use the tool in the diagnosis of 
equine musculoskeletal injuries. 
It covers what the user can 
expect to see in normal versus injured horses, and gives 
guidelines for best practice. 

Fully updated throughout with new references and 
additional illustrative case studies, this new edition: 
covers advances made in thermography applications 
for rehabilitation, such as assessing the effectiveness 
of physical devices like lasers, magnetic therapy, shock 
wave therapy and cryotherapy with additional updated 
references; includes new cases and thermographic images 
to illustrate improvements in the technology; and updates 
knowledge on thermographic imaging technology.
176 pp, 6 in x 9 in, illus
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 80062 289 0, $ 60.00  

NEW!

Veterinary Treatment 
for Working Equines
SECOND EDITION
Graham R. Duncanson
Focusing on equines used to 
carry out working tasks such as 
pulling or carrying, as opposed 
to those used for riding or 
racing, this book takes a 
practical approach by detailing 
specific treatment requirements 
to improve the welfare of working horses, ponies, mules 
and donkeys. It discusses diagnostic tests, equipment 
and medicines, anesthesia, vaccines, nutrition, dentistry 
and ophthalmology, and all common conditions 
including those of heart, hoof and limb.

Fully updated throughout, this new edition: covers 
medical, dental and surgical advancements since 
the previous edition, such as new treatments and 
techniques for managing skin conditions, eye issues, 
parasites and more; includes expanded content for 
tropical areas; and continues to provide a welfare-
centric approach to treatment and husbandry.
256 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 80062 426 9, $ 130.00  

Manual of Equine 
Dermatology
Rosanna Marsella
This book is the perfect 
reference for the 
practitioner who must 
quickly diagnose and treat 
the equine dermatological 
cases. Illustrated in color 
throughout, coverage 
progresses from the 
approach to a case which 
covers history, signalment, identification of primary 
vs secondary lesions and distribution of lesions, with 
examples of differential diagnoses based on the 
detection of specific lesions to therapy and to chapters 
of diseases organized by presenting problems and 
signs — pruritus, allergy, parasitic, crusting, nodules, 
ulcerative and regional. Over 90 color images together 
with tables and flow charts provide quick access to 
important diagnostic and treatment information.
240 pp, 7 in x 9 in, 90+ color illus, photos & charts
Cloth, 2019, 978 1 78639 508 5, $ 93.35  

Livestock Handling and Transport
Principles and Practice
FIFTH EDITION
Edited by Temple Grandin
520 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2019, 978 1 78639 915 1, $ 247.05
Paper, 2019, 978 1 78639 916 8, $ 93.35  

Nutrition of the Rabbit
THIRD EDITION
Edited by Carlos de Blas and Julian Wiseman
368 pp, 6 in x 9 in, tables & figures
Cloth, 2020, 978 1 78924 127 3, $ 175.65  

Parasites of Cattle and Sheep
A Practical Guide to their Biology and Control
Andrew B. Forbes
392 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Paper, 2020, 978 1 78924 515 8, $ 98.80  

EQUINE CARE
NEW!

Evidence Based 
Equine Nutrition
A Practical Approach For 
Professionals
Edited by Teresa Hollands 
and Lizzie Drury
This book uniquely provides 
both the scientific basis 
of equine nutrition and 
the translation of that 
science into practical, day-to-day feeding advice. It 
summarizes the latest research to provide readers with 
the evidence base needed to both confidently advise 
those who want to understand the science behind 
equine nutrition, and apply that evidence into practical 
advice for anyone who just wants to know how to feed 
horses. Fully supported throughout with visual aids 
and photographic illustrations, they show how to easily 
increase compliance and understanding.

Key topics covered include:

• How to take a diet history, including which forage 
and concentrates are most appropriate, and how to 
interpret the information on feed labels;

• How to take the horse›s history, including workload, 
body weight and body fat scoring;

• Supporting achievable and sustainable fat loss in 
overweight horses;

• Appropriate rations across a range of performance 
disciplines and for breeding horses;

• Appropriate feeds and supplements for competition, 
including how to recognize potential hazards, signs 
of quality and issues of feed safety;

• How to use ration programs, including a range of 
frequently asked questions for horses with specific 
nutritional requirements from allergies to obesity.

616 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Paper, 2023, 978 1 78924 511 0, $ 100.00  

http://www.StylusPub.com
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622890/Equine-Thermography-In-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622890/Equine-Thermography-In-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624269/Veterinary-Treatment-for-Working-Equines
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624269/Veterinary-Treatment-for-Working-Equines
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786395085/Manual-of-Equine-Dermatology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786395085/Manual-of-Equine-Dermatology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786399168/Livestock-Handling-and-Transport
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789241273/Nutrition-of-the-Rabbit
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245158/Parasites-of-Cattle-and-Sheep
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245110/Evidence-Based-Equine-Nutrition
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245110/Evidence-Based-Equine-Nutrition
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245110/Evidence-Based-Equine-Nutrition
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622890/Equine-Thermography-In-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624269/Veterinary-Treatment-for-Working-Equines
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786395085/Manual-of-Equine-Dermatology


TO ORDER:  Call 1.800.232.0223  Fax 703.661.1501  E-mail StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com  Online www.StylusPub.com 9

S
K

IL
L

S
 &

 P
R

A
C

T
IC

E
 M

A
N

A
G

E
M

E
N

T
 / 2

0
2

4
 V

E
T

E
R

IN
A

R
Y

 S
C

IE
N

C
E

 C
A

T
A

L
O

G

NEW!

Students’ Dictionary 
of Zoo and Aquarium 
Studies
Paul A. Rees
This Students’ Dictionary of Zoo 
and Aquarium Studies contains 
over 5,000 terms (illustrated 
by 88 figures) used in zoos, 
aquariums, safari parks, birds 
of prey centers, petting zoos, 
animal rescue centers and other 
facilities that make up the “zoo industry”. It covers a 
wide range of topics including animal behavior, animal 
husbandry, animal welfare, ecology, law, taxonomy, 
classification, nutrition, parasitology, physiology, 
reproduction, experimental design, statistics, veterinary 
science, disease, visitor studies, water management, 
wildlife conservation and zoo design and architecture. 
It should be of great interest to those studying zoo 
biology, animal management, veterinary science and 
related subjects along with zookeepers and aquarists in 
the early stages of their careers.
320 pp, 6 in x 9 in, 88 figures
Paper, Feb 2024, 978 1 80062 088 9, $ 47.50    

Aquaculture 
and Fisheries 
Biotechnology
Genetic Approaches
THIRD EDITION
Rex A. Dunham
Building upon the previous 
two editions of Aquaculture 
and Fisheries Biotechnology: 
Genetic Approaches, this new 
edition offers a presentation 
of traditional selective breeding, modern genetic 
biotechnology, genomics, gene transfer and gene 
editing, and the latest developments in genetic 
biotechnology such as epigenetics, xenogenesis 
and genome-wide association study coupled with 
commercial application, the impact of government 
regulation and expectations for the future. It provides a 
firm grounding in relevant aspects of classical genetics, 
before focusing on particular aspects such as sex 
reversal and breeding as applied in aquaculture and 
fisheries. 
CABI Biotechnology Series 13
584 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 78924 344 4, $ 275.00  

One Health for 
Veterinary Nurses and 
Technicians
An Introduction
Edited by Rebecca Jones and 
Andrea Jeffery
Beginning with an overview of 
the global issues faced, One 
Health For Veterinary Nurses 
and Technicians then focuses 
on providing an insight into 
how one health practices can be applied within a 
local community. Translating this important concept 
and making it relevant for veterinary nurses and their 
clients, this book: covers both communicable and non-
communicable disease, as well as public health, climate 
change and sustainability issues, and the human-animal 
bond; includes case studies per chapter which help 
to translate theory into practical advice; and provides 
questions to help promote discussion and implement 
change.
184 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2023, 978 1 78924 945 3, $ 40.00  

ECG Interpretation in Equine Practice
Katharyn Mitchell
128 pp, 6 in x 9 in, color illus
Paper, 2020, 978 1 78924 082 5, $ 54.90  

Equine Endocrinology
François-René Bertin and Natalie S. Fraser
176 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Paper, 2020, 978 1 78924 109 9, $ 65.90  

Equine Reproductive Physiology, 
Breeding and Stud Management
FIFTH EDITION
Mina C. G. Davies Morel
536 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2020, 978 1 78924 223 2, $ 165.25
Paper, 2020, 978 1 78924 224 9, $ 63.95  

Horse Genetics
THIRD EDITION
Ernest Bailey and Samantha A. Brooks
248 pp, 7 in x 9 in, color illus
Cloth, 2020, 978 1 78639 258 9, $ 135.00
Paper, 2020, 978 1 78639 259 6, $ 58.65  

Solving Equine Behaviour Problems
An Equitation Science Approach
Rose M. Scofield
176 pp, 7 in x 9 in, color photos
Paper, 2020, 978 1 78924 487 8, $ 42.65  

SKILLS & 
PRACTICE 
MANAGEMENT
NEW!

Infection Control in 
Small Animal Clinical 
Practice
Edited by Kelly Bowlt 
Blacklock and Fergus 
Allerton
Infection prevention and 
control is vital within a 
veterinary setting, but can 
find itself an automated 
part of care—and therefore vulnerable to time 
constraints, forgetfulness, and routine. Beginning with 
an introduction to the importance of infection control, 
dedicated chapters in this book then consider key 
principles such as hand hygiene, personal protective 
equipment, infection control for the surgical and 
hospitalized patient, and care for immunosuppressed 
individuals. Importantly, this book presents an up-to-
date exploration of responsible antibiotic use in the 
context of rising resistance.
360 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Paper, 2023, 978 1 78924 495 3, $ 65.00  

http://www.StylusPub.com
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800620889/Students-Dictionary-of-Zoo-and-Aquarium-Studies
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800620889/Students-Dictionary-of-Zoo-and-Aquarium-Studies
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800620889/Students-Dictionary-of-Zoo-and-Aquarium-Studies
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789243444/Aquaculture-And-Fisheries-Biotechnology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789243444/Aquaculture-And-Fisheries-Biotechnology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789243444/Aquaculture-And-Fisheries-Biotechnology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789249453/One-Health-For-Veterinary-Nurses-And-Technicians
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789249453/One-Health-For-Veterinary-Nurses-And-Technicians
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789249453/One-Health-For-Veterinary-Nurses-And-Technicians
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789240825/ECG-Interpretation-in-Equine-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789241099/Equine-Endocrinology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789242249/Equine-Reproductive-Physiology-Breeding-and-Stud-Management
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789242249/Equine-Reproductive-Physiology-Breeding-and-Stud-Management
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786392596/Horse-Genetics
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789244878/Solving-Equine-Behaviour-Problems
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789244878/Solving-Equine-Behaviour-Problems
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789244953/Infection-Control-in-Small-Animal-Clinical-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789244953/Infection-Control-in-Small-Animal-Clinical-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789244953/Infection-Control-in-Small-Animal-Clinical-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789244953/Infection-Control-in-Small-Animal-Clinical-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800620889/Students-Dictionary-of-Zoo-and-Aquarium-Studies
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789243444/Aquaculture-And-Fisheries-Biotechnology
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789249453/One-Health-For-Veterinary-Nurses-And-Technicians


10 TO ORDER:  Call 1.800.232.0223  Fax 703.661.1501  E-mail StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com  Online www.StylusPub.com 

2
0

2
4

 V
E

T
E

R
IN

A
R

Y
 S

C
IE

N
C

E
 C

A
T

A
L

O
G

 /
 S

K
IL

L
S

 &
 P

R
A

C
T

IC
E

 M
A

N
A

G
E

M
E

N
T Companion Animal 

Bereavement
A One Health Workbook 
for Veterinary 
Professionals
Angela Garner
This unique text provides a 
wealth of practical advice 
to be used when supporting 
both adults and children 
through the grief process. 
It: includes exercises and activities which can be 
downloaded and shared with owners to help them 
cope with the destabilizing effects of grief; helps gain a 
deeper understanding of the owners’ perceptions of the 
process, including their fears and feelings; addresses 
the importance of self-care and peer support within 
the veterinary team or animal welfare organization; and 
contains numerous case studies and practical examples 
in the book and via additional online resources.
176 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Paper, 2021, 978 1 78924 537 0, $ 64.25  

Ten Steps to 
Building a Successful 
Veterinary Practice
Wendy Sneddon
Intensely practical, this 
volume delivers key facts 
for veterinary staff starting 
out in business. The book: 
details how you can attract, 
recruit and retain the right 
people for a winning team; 
guides you on creating a 
well organized, supportive practice in which employees 
can flourish; provides you with a basic introduction 
to building a strategy and improving your marketing 
campaigns; covers the basics of sound financial 
planning and how to win clients and increase your 
revenues; and looks at how to manage common pitfalls
96 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2021, 978 1 78639 491 0, $ 107.10
Paper, 2021, 978 1 78639 492 7, $ 42.85  

Presenting Science 
Concisely
Bruce Kirchoff
This book shows how to use 
story structure to craft clear, 
credible presentations. In it 
you will find exercises to help 
you give both short and long 
presentations. Elevator pitches, 
lightning talks, Three Minute 
Thesis (3MT®), and conference 
presentations are all covered 
as are suggestions for longer presentations. Separate 
chapters address good poster design, how to tailor your 
talk to an audience, and presentation skills.
152 pp, 6 in x 9 in, illus
Paper, 2021, 978 1 78924 699 5, $ 32.15    

The Science of Communicating Science
The Ultimate Guide
Craig Cormick
256 pp, 6 in x 9 in, 74 illus
Paper, 2019, 978 1 48630 981 8, $ 39.95    

Scientific Writing = Thinking in Words
SECOND EDITION
David Lindsay
180 pp, 6 in x 9 in, Illus
Paper, 2020, 978 1 48631 147 7, $ 24.50    

Emotional 
Well-being for 
Animal Welfare 
Professionals
Tamsin Durston
This book examines the risks 
to the emotional well-being 
of animal welfare staff and 
veterinary professionals. It 
provides practical solutions, 
coping strategies and 
various techniques aimed at 
restoring a work-life balance as well as giving guidance 
on creating healthy approaches to self-care for the 
emotionally challenging work undertaken by anyone 
working directly with animals. There is: practical advice 
on recognizing the risks such as compassion fatigue, 
burnout, and imposter syndrome; guidance on creating 
emotional resilience through healthy coping strategies; 
down-to-earth advice on supporting front line team 
members and public-facing animal care teams; and 
a range of case studies by experts that help give 
professionals the strength to make positive changes.
CABI Concise 
208 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2022, 978 1 78924 779 4, $ 46.80  

NEW!

Linear Models for 
the Prediction of 
the Genetic Merit of 
Animals
FOURTH EDITION
Raphael A. Mrode and 
Ivan Pocrnic
Covering the foundational 
principles on the application 
of linear models for the 
prediction of genetic merit in livestock, this new edition 
is fully updated to incorporate recent advances in 
genomic prediction approaches, genomic models for 
multi-breed and crossbred performance, dominance, 
and epistasis. It provides models for the analysis of 
main production traits as well as functional traits and 
includes numerous worked examples. For the first time, 
R codes for key examples in the textbook are provided 
online.

The book covers:

• The relationship between the genome and the 
phenotype.

• BLUP models for various livestock data and 
structure.

• Incorporation of related ancestral parents and 
metafounders in prediction models.

• Models for survival analysis and social interaction.
• Advancements in genomic prediction approaches 

and selection.
• Genomic models for multi-breed and crossbred 

performance.
• Models for non-additive genetic effects including 

dominance and epistasis.
• Estimation of genetic parameters including Gibbs 

sampling approaches.
• Computation methods for solving linear mixed 

model equations.

412 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Paper, 2023, 978 1 80062 048 3, $ 90.00  

http://www.StylusPub.com
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245370/Companion-Animal-Bereavement
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245370/Companion-Animal-Bereavement
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786394927/Ten-Steps-to-Building-a-Successful-Veterinary-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786394927/Ten-Steps-to-Building-a-Successful-Veterinary-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786394927/Ten-Steps-to-Building-a-Successful-Veterinary-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246995/Presenting-Science-Concisely
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246995/Presenting-Science-Concisely
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781486309818/The-Science-of-Communicating-Science
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781486311477/Scientific-Writing-Thinking-in-Words
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247794/Emotional-Well-being-for-Animal-Welfare-Professionals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247794/Emotional-Well-being-for-Animal-Welfare-Professionals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247794/Emotional-Well-being-for-Animal-Welfare-Professionals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247794/Emotional-Well-being-for-Animal-Welfare-Professionals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800620483/Linear-Models-for-the-Prediction-of-the-Genetic-Merit-of-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800620483/Linear-Models-for-the-Prediction-of-the-Genetic-Merit-of-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800620483/Linear-Models-for-the-Prediction-of-the-Genetic-Merit-of-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800620483/Linear-Models-for-the-Prediction-of-the-Genetic-Merit-of-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247794/Emotional-Well-being-for-Animal-Welfare-Professionals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789245370/Companion-Animal-Bereavement
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786394927/Ten-Steps-to-Building-a-Successful-Veterinary-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246995/Presenting-Science-Concisely
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800620483/Linear-Models-for-the-Prediction-of-the-Genetic-Merit-of-Animals


TO ORDER:  Call 1.800.232.0223  Fax 703.661.1501  E-mail StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com  Online www.StylusPub.com 11

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
 &

 W
E

L
F

A
R

E
 / 2

0
2

4
 V

E
T

E
R

IN
A

R
Y

 S
C

IE
N

C
E

 C
A

T
A

L
O

G

• Covers the effects of interactions on education and 
the visitor experience.

• Outlines the use of technology to enhance 
experience, and improve animal welfare.

• Details theoretical, ethical, and practical 
considerations relevant to HAIs in zoos.

264 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Cloth, May 2024, 978 1 80062 268 5, $ 155.00  

FORTHCOMING

Animal Welfare
A Concise Guide for Veterinary Professionals
Edited by Joe Anzuino, Kathy Anzuino and Paul 
Roger
This concise, practical guide provides an up-to-date, 
comprehensive, yet succinct overview of animal 
welfare—including ethics, legislation and advocacy—in 
a pocket-sized format for the busy practicing veterinary 
professional. Written by veterinary practitioners for 
veterinary practitioners, it provides an easily accessible, 
plain English guide to animal welfare, ethics and the 
law. Find key facts at a glance through summaries, 
tables and boxes, and case studies. 

For veterinary practitioners and all those needing 
an interesting, concise yet comprehensive practical 
handbook which helps guide the veterinarian through 
difficult ethical dilemmas and explains how they can 
make a difference to the welfare of animals worldwide, 
it emphasizes the role of the veterinary profession as a 
global advocate for animals.
304 pp, 6.125 in x 9.25 in
Cloth, Nov 2024, 978 1 78639 156 8, $ 140.00
Paper, Nov 2024, 978 1 78639 155 1, $ 65.00    

NEW!

Interacting with 
Animals
Understanding their 
Behaviour and Welfare
Pierre Le Neindre and 
Bertrand Deputte
Animal behavior and 
welfare requires us to take a 
holistic approach combining 
scientific principles with both 
philosophical and ethical considerations to develop all-
inclusive policies and legislation that decide how society 
should interact with domestic, farm, and native animals.

With a focus on domestic animals, but with references 
to wild species to reinforce the arguments made, this 
book: considers the concept of consciousness, how it 
can be assessed, and how it relates to suffering and 
animal welfare more widely; emphasizes the need to 
better understand how animals behave both in relation 
to and outside of human influence, considering the 
diversity of behavior and sensorial capacities across 
species; and includes author expertise across a wide 
range of animal species, from primates to domestic 
farm animals, and across living situations from intensive 
to free-ranging.
120 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 80062 238 8, $ 135.20
Paper, 2023, 978 1 80062 239 5, $ 57.20  

Veterinary Clinical Skills Manual
Edited by Nichola Coombes and Ayona Silva-
Fletcher
412 pp, 7.5 in x 9.625 in, figures & b/w &  
color photos
Paper, 2018, 978 1 78639 162 9, $ 69.30  

 
Veterinary Ethics in Practice
James W. Yeates
136 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2020, 978 1 78924 720 6, $ 43.95  

BEHAVIOR  
& WELFARE
FORTHCOMING

Breed Differences in 
Dog Behavior
Why Tails Wag Differently
Renee L. Ha, Tracy Brad 
and James C. Ha
Focusing on the behavioral 
differences and tendencies 
that have arisen in different 
breed lines, this book 
explores, summarizes, and 
explains the scientific evidence on what breed can tell 
us about behavior—and, crucially, what it cannot.

This book covers:

• the impact of inbreeding, how it contributes to 
problematic behavioral issues such as anxiety and 
aggression, and how it potentially affects the future 
health of the breed;

• the limits of predicting a dog’s behavior based upon 
breed, individual differences within breeds, and 
thus the corresponding limitations of breed-specific 
legislation;

• guidance for professionals to help their clients 
better understand behavioral issues, traits, and 
appropriate expectations around the right breed for 
their household.

• covers genetics, phylogeny of canids, temperament, 
aggression, social behavior, and the history of dog 
breeding, it is an important read for researchers, 
students, veterinary practitioners and animal 
behaviorists, as well as shelter staff, dog trainers, or 
anyone looking for a greater understanding of dog 
breed differences.

264 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Paper, Apr 2024, 978 1 80062 454 2, $ 90.00  

FORTHCOMING

Human-Animal 
Interactions in Zoos
Integrating Science and 
Practice
Edited by Eduardo J. 
Fernandez and Sally L. 
Sherwen
This thought-provoking 
book summarizes the latest 
research concerning the 
impacts on Human-Animal Interactions (HAI) in zoos, 
including the effects of visitors on animals and the 
effects of animals, exhibits, and the place itself on 
visitors. The book:

• Explores the interactions of animals with keepers, 
veterinary professionals, and other staff, and the 
effects of those interactions on the welfare of 
animals.

http://www.StylusPub.com
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786391551/Animal-Welfare
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622395/Interacting-with-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622395/Interacting-with-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786391629/Veterinary-Clinical-Skills-Manual
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247206/Veterinary-Ethics-in-Practice
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624542/Breed-Differences-in-Dog-Behavior
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624542/Breed-Differences-in-Dog-Behavior
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622685/Human-Animal-Interactions-in-Zoos
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622685/Human-Animal-Interactions-in-Zoos
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800624542/Breed-Differences-in-Dog-Behavior
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622395/Interacting-with-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622685/Human-Animal-Interactions-in-Zoos


12 TO ORDER:  Call 1.800.232.0223  Fax 703.661.1501  E-mail StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com  Online www.StylusPub.com 

2
0

2
4

 V
E

T
E

R
IN

A
R

Y
 S

C
IE

N
C

E
 C

A
T

A
L

O
G

 /
 B

E
H

A
V

IO
R

 &
 W

E
L

F
A

R
E

 

to life and further help to explain equine behavior in 
a whole range of different situations, including road 
transport and horse safety during transport. The text 
covers key issues concerning equipment and the 
horse’s mouth. It gives new insights into genetics, 
temperament and horse vocalizations and what these 
indicate. Welfare assessment models are outlined and 
the challenges presented in different equestrian sports 
debated. Difficult topics such as euthanasia are covered 
also.
264 pp, 7 in x 9 in, illus
Cloth, 2022, 978 1 78924 210 2, $ 135.20
Paper, 2022, 978 1 78924 211 9, $ 62.40    

House Soiling 
Problems in 
Domestic Cats
Trudi Atkinson
Highly practical, this book 
explores feline problem 
elimination and marking 
behavior inside the home, 
outlining: normal behavior; 
the various underlying causes 
of feline house-soiling; 
prevention of unwanted 
behavior; recognition of potential trigger factors and 
warning signs; how to identify contributory factors; and 
practical treatment strategies.
Domestic Cat Behaviour Problems 
104 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2022, 978 1 78924 687 2, $ 41.60  

NEW!

Animal Assisted 
Interventions
Recognizing and 
Mitigating Potential 
Welfare Challenges
Edited by Lori R. Kogan
This is a practical book 
exploring how to conduct 
animal assisted intervention 
(AAI) in ways that protect 
and prioritize animal and human welfare. The book 
is a series of short chapters that depict a wide array 
of AAIs and their potential welfare concerns. The 
chapters include descriptions of the AAI offered, the 
welfare challenges, and ways to successfully mitigate 
these challenges. This book also covers critical topics 
including therapy animals’ aging, retirement, and death 
as well as ethical issues including animal consent. 
Species include not only dogs, but horses, rabbits, and 
other small animals (e.g., guinea pigs, mice, etc.). Types 
of AAI involve individual interventions as well as crisis 
dogs (those who help after natural and man-made 
disasters), and residential animals. The book is designed 
to be a practical, engaging book with links to video and 
examples of real-life situations. It is evidence-based, yet 
user-friendly and directly applicable to students and 
practitioners.
184 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Paper, 2023, 978 1 80062 259 3, $ 60.00  

Bridging Research 
Disciplines to Advance 
Animal Welfare Science
A Practical Guide
Edited by Irene Camerlink
Down-to-earth and practical, 
this book gives guidance on 
how cross-disciplinary research 
can advance animal welfare. 
With numerous examples and 
case studies, the text explains: 
the different concepts regarding cross-disciplinary 
research; how to set up cross-disciplinary research 
projects; how to work in cross functional teams and 

The Cat
Behaviour and Welfare
Bjarne O. Braastad, Anne 
McBride and Ruth C. 
Newberry
This bestselling book 
provides a fascinating 
insight into all aspects of the 
behavior of domestic cats. It 
is written to help cat owners, 
veterinary professionals and 
others working with cats 
to better understand cats and thereby enhance their 
welfare.

• Learn about feline behavior throughout the lifespan, 
and our role in helping kittens develop into happy, 
well-balanced adult cats

• Read about communication in cats, social behavior, 
free-roaming and hunting behavior, and differences 
in personality types and breeds

• Recognize behavior problems and how to prevent 
or deal with them to enhance a cat’s welfare based 
on insights into learning theory, emotions, and 
motivations

• See videos and beautiful color photographs that 
add to the explanations in the text

232 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Paper, 2023, 978 1 78924 231 7, $ 52.00  

Companion Animal 
Behaviour Problems
Prevention and 
Management of Behaviour 
Problems in Veterinary 
Practice
Edited by Helen Zulch, 
Rachel Casey and Sarah 
Heath
This book provides 
up-to-date information 
about animal behavior as well as practical advice on 
how veterinary practice professionals can manage 
undesirable animal behavior and give down-to-earth, 
appropriate and trusted advice to owners. This book: 
covers the important aspects of behavior in dogs, cats, 
rabbits and rodents, parrots and birds, as well as how 
this behavior has adapted to the domestic environment; 
discusses the role of the veterinary practice in 
improving the emotional experience of animals 
attending the veterinary practice, including practice 
design, socialization classes for young animals and 
effective communication with owners; and covers the 
clinical decision-making process in managing the signs 
of undesirable behavior, appropriately handling pets in 
the practice to minimize distress, as well as: behavioral 
first aid, referral to a specialist, medical influences on 
behavior and decisions about euthanasia.
352 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2022, 978 1 78064 345 8, $ 135.20
Paper, 2022, 978 1 78064 346 5, $ 62.40  

Fraser’s The 
Behaviour and 
Welfare of the Horse
THIRD EDITION
Edited by Christopher B. 
Riley, Sharon E. Cregier 
and Andrew F. Fraser
A range of international 
experts and key opinion 
leaders have updated this 
edition to include the effects 
of noise on the horse’s 
welfare; husbandry; and grazing management, including 
the identification of harmful plants and issues of climate 
change. New illustrations and examples bring the book 

http://www.StylusPub.com
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246872/House-Soiling-Problems-in-Domestic-Cats
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246872/House-Soiling-Problems-in-Domestic-Cats
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246872/House-Soiling-Problems-in-Domestic-Cats
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622593/Animal-Assisted-Interventions
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622593/Animal-Assisted-Interventions
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247893/Bridging-Research-Disciplines-to-Advance-Animal-Welfare-Science
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247893/Bridging-Research-Disciplines-to-Advance-Animal-Welfare-Science
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247893/Bridging-Research-Disciplines-to-Advance-Animal-Welfare-Science
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789242317/The-Cat
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781780643465/Companion-Animal-Behaviour-Problems
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781780643465/Companion-Animal-Behaviour-Problems
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789242119/Fraser-s-The-Behaviour-and-Welfare-of-the-Horse
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789242119/Fraser-s-The-Behaviour-and-Welfare-of-the-Horse
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789242119/Fraser-s-The-Behaviour-and-Welfare-of-the-Horse
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789242317/The-Cat
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246872/House-Soiling-Problems-in-Domestic-Cats
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781800622593/Animal-Assisted-Interventions
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789247893/Bridging-Research-Disciplines-to-Advance-Animal-Welfare-Science
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781780643465/Companion-Animal-Behaviour-Problems
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789242119/Fraser-s-The-Behaviour-and-Welfare-of-the-Horse


TO ORDER:  Call 1.800.232.0223  Fax 703.661.1501  E-mail StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com  Online www.StylusPub.com 13

B
E

H
A

V
IO

R
 &

 W
E

L
F

A
R

E
 / 2

0
2

4
 V

E
T

E
R

IN
A

R
Y

 S
C

IE
N

C
E

 C
A

T
A

L
O

G

One Welfare Animal 
Health and Welfare, 
Food Security and 
Sustainability
Edited by Rebeca García 
Pinillos and Stella Maria 
Huertas Canén
Providing an overview of 
livestock farming and animal 
related food production 
systems in a one welfare 
context, One Welfare: Animal Health and Welfare, 
Food Security and Sustainability begins by considering 
the interconnections of animals, humans and 
their environment. It then expands into the food 
production system, and considers the integration 
of positive welfare, stress, use of welfare indicators 
and the economic perspective. Written by a team 
of international experts, it connects theory with 
best practice examples and case studies from both 
organizations and individuals that have successfully 
implemented a one welfare approach.
One Welfare 
168 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 78924 934 7, $ 125.00
Paper, 2023, 978 1 78924 935 4, $ 60.00  

Practical Canine 
Behaviour
For Veterinary Nurses and 
Technicians
SECOND EDITION
Stephanie Hedges
In this book Stephanie 
Hedges provides a quick 
reference and practical 
relevant canine behavior 
resource to meet both the 
specific needs of the veterinary nurse or technician and 
the needs of the wider general practice team.

The new edition has been completely revised 
and updated to include: new sections on canine 
emotions, the role of play, and how the canine 
senses affect a dog’s perception of their world and 
their communication with others; a discussion of the 
relevance and limitations of breed in our understanding 
of dog behavior; updated and expanded behavioral 
first aid advice including factors to consider when 
assessing risk; and a new chapter on the practice role in 
addressing fear of visiting the practice and veterinary 
interventions.
264 pp, 7 in x 9 in, video clips, full color throughout
Paper, 2021, 978 1 78924 681 0, $ 64.25  

Mental Health and Well-Being in 
Animals
SECOND EDITION
Edited by Franklin D. McMillan
384 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2019, 978 1 78639 340 1, $ 115.35  

Practical Feline Behaviour
Understanding Cat Behaviour and Improving 
Welfare
Trudi Atkinson
Foreword by John Bradshaw
286 pp, 7.5 in x 9.625 in, line illus
Paper, 2018, 978 1 78064 783 8, $ 80.00    

The Slaughter of Farmed Animals
Practical Ways of Enhancing Animal Welfare
Edited by Michael Cockram and Temple Grandin
392 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Paper, 2020, 978 1 78924 057 3, $ 76.85  

models for effective team working; and how different 
fields can impact animal welfare, including social 
sciences, neurosciences, genetics, behavioral ecology 
and technology.
240 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2021, 978 1 78924 788 6, $ 123.20
Paper, 2022, 978 1 78924 789 3, $ 57.80  

Broom and Fraser’s 
Domestic Animal 
Behaviour and 
Welfare
SIXTH EDITION
Donald M. Broom
Completely updated and 
revised, and synthesizing the 
recent explosion in animal 
welfare literature, the sixth 
edition of this best-selling 
textbook continues to provide a thorough overview of 
behavior and welfare of companion and farm animals, 
including fish.

The introductory section has been completely revised, 
with all following chapters updated, redesigned and 
improved to reflect our changing understanding.

This edition includes: new and revised chapters 
on climate change and sustainability, ethics, and 
philosophy to ensure that the book provides the latest 
information in a changing world; new information on 
human interactions with other animal species, big 
data, modern technologies, brain function, emotions 
and behavior; and solutions and advice for common 
abnormal behaviors.
512 pp, 7 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2022, 978 1 78924 983 5, $ 130.00
Paper, 2022, 978 1 78924 878 4, $ 62.40    

Key Questions in 
Animal Behaviour and 
Welfare
A Study and Revision Guide
Paul A. Rees
This book contains 600 multiple-
choice questions (and answers) 
set at three levels—foundation, 
intermediate and advanced—and 
grouped into 10 major topic 
areas:

 1.   Foundations and history of animal behavior and 
welfare

 2.  Basic concepts and mechanisms in behavior

 3.  Biological basis of behavior

 4.  Learning, memory and training

 5.  Territoriality, navigation and migration

 6.  Animal cognition and communication

 7.  Behavioral ecology and social behavior

 8.   Measuring, recording and analysing behavior and 
welfare

 9.  Animal exploitation and welfare

 10. Animal rights, ethics and law

The book has been produced in a convenient format so 
that it can be used at any time in any place. 
CABI Key Questions 
256 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Paper, 2022, 978 1 78924 897 5, $ 29.10    

Asking Animals
An Introduction to Animal Behaviour Testing
Birte Lindstrom Nielsen
192 pp, 6 in x 9 in
Cloth, 2020, 978 1 78924 060 3, $ 131.75
Paper, 2020, 978 1 78924 061 0, $ 65.90  

http://www.StylusPub.com
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789249354/One-Welfare-Animal-Health-and-Welfare-Food-Security-and-Sustainability
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789249354/One-Welfare-Animal-Health-and-Welfare-Food-Security-and-Sustainability
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789249354/One-Welfare-Animal-Health-and-Welfare-Food-Security-and-Sustainability
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789249354/One-Welfare-Animal-Health-and-Welfare-Food-Security-and-Sustainability
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246810/Practical-Canine-Behaviour
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246810/Practical-Canine-Behaviour
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786393401/Mental-Health-and-Well-Being-in-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781786393401/Mental-Health-and-Well-Being-in-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781780647838/Practical-Feline-Behaviour
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789240573/The-Slaughter-of-Farmed-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789248784/Broom-and-Fraser-s-Domestic-Animal-Behaviour-and-Welfare
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789248784/Broom-and-Fraser-s-Domestic-Animal-Behaviour-and-Welfare
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789248784/Broom-and-Fraser-s-Domestic-Animal-Behaviour-and-Welfare
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789248784/Broom-and-Fraser-s-Domestic-Animal-Behaviour-and-Welfare
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789248975/Key-Questions-in-Animal-Behaviour-and-Welfare
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789248975/Key-Questions-in-Animal-Behaviour-and-Welfare
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789248975/Key-Questions-in-Animal-Behaviour-and-Welfare
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789240610/Asking-Animals
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789248784/Broom-and-Fraser-s-Domestic-Animal-Behaviour-and-Welfare
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789249354/One-Welfare-Animal-Health-and-Welfare-Food-Security-and-Sustainability
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789246810/Practical-Canine-Behaviour
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781789248975/Key-Questions-in-Animal-Behaviour-and-Welfare


14 TO ORDER:  Call 1.800.232.0223  Fax 703.661.1501  E-mail StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com  Online www.StylusPub.com 

2
0

2
4

 V
E

T
E

R
IN

A
R

Y
 S

C
IE

N
C

E
 C

A
T

A
L

O
G

 /
 Y

O
U

 W
IL

L
 A

L
S

O
 L

IK
E

  
/ 

IN
D

E
X YOU WILL ALSO 

LIKE
NEW!

Diprotodon
A Megafauna Journey
Bronwyn Saunders 
Illustrated by Andrew 
Plant
Paper. 2023, 978 1 48631 
676 2,  
$17.99
 

 

NEW!

Thylacine
The History, Ecology  
and Loss of the Tasmanian 
Tiger
Edited by Branden Holmes 
and Gareth Linnard
240 pp, 6 in x 9 in, 22 b&w photos,  
12 color photos, 8 b&w illus,  
5 color illus
Paper, 2023, 978 1 48631 553 6,  
$ 38.99 
  

Life in a Hollow
David Gullan
Illustrated by Suzanne 
Houghton
“This book is sure 
to pique curiosity, 
stimulate imagination, 
spark conversation and 
foster conservation, by 
illuminating the parade of 
diverse animals homed over the evolution of a  
single tree hollow. With dreamy illustrations and lyrical 
prose Life in a Hollow is sure to become a treasured 
go-to.”—ABBIE MITCHELL, author of A Hollow Is a Home 

32 pp, 9.84 in x 9.84 in, color illus throughout
Cloth, 2023, 978 1 48631 634 2, $ 16.99  

Saving the 
Tasmanian Devil
Recovery through 
Science-based 
Management
Edited by Carolyn Hogg, 
Samantha Fox, David 
Pemberton and Katherine 
Belov
348 pp, 8.5 in x 10.5 in, 38 color 
plates, 32 b/w illus, 10 b/w 
photos
Cloth, 2019, 978 1 48630 718 0, $ 95.99  

Allerton, Fergus, 9
Animal Assisted Interventions, 12
Animal Medicine, 4
Animal Welfare, 11
Anzuino, Joe, 11
Anzuino, Kathy, 11
Apicomplexa in Livestock, 5
Applied Animal Endocrinology, 3
Aquaculture and Fisheries 

Biotechnology, 9
Asking Animals, 13
Atkinson, Trudi, 12, 13
Atterbury, Robert, 7

Baigent, Susan, 7
Bailey, Ernest, 9
Barrow, Paul, 7
Basic Monitoring in Canine and Feline 

Emergent Patients, 5
Belov, Katherine, 14
Bertin, François-René, 9
Biosecurity in Animal Production and 

Veterinary Medicine, 7
Blacklock, Kelly Bowlt, 9
Blair, Robert, 7
Blas, Carlos de, 8
Bovine Endoscopy, 6
Bovine Pathology, 7
Braastad, Bjarne O., 12
Brad, Tracy, 11
Breed Differences in Dog Behavior, 11
Bridging Research Disciplines to 

Advance Animal Welfare Science, 12
Brooks, Aimee C., 5
Brooks, Samantha A., 9
Broom and Fraser’s Domestic Animal 

Behaviour and Welfare, 13
Broom, Donald M., 13
Buchmann, Kurt, 5
Buergelt, Claus D., 7
Burton, Emily, 6

Calver, Michael, 3
Camerlink, Irene, 12
Canén, Stella Maria Huertas, 13

Casey, Rachel, 12
Cat, The, 12
Cheeke, Peter Robert, 6
Chenoweth, Peter J., 7
Cian, Francesco, 3, 5
Clark, Edward G., 7
Clark, Michael, 7
Climate Change and Infectious Fish 

Diseases, 5
Climate Change and Non-infectious 

Fish Disorders, 5
Climate Change on Diseases and 

Disorders of Finfish in Cage Culture, 4
Cockram, Michael, 13
Companion Animal Behaviour 

Problems, 12
Companion Animal Bereavement, 10
Coombes, Nichola, 11
Cooper, Edward, 3
Cormick, Craig, 10
Cregier, Sharon E., 12

Dalton, John P., 7
Denenberg, Sagi, 5
Deputte, Bertrand, 11
Dewulf, Jeroen, 7
Differential Diagnosis in Small Animal 

Cytology, 5
Differential Diagnosis of Body Fluids 

in Small Animal Cytology, 3
Drury, Lizzie, 8
Duncanson, Graham R., 2, 3, 8
Dunham, Rex A., 9
Durston, Tamsin, 10

ECG Interpretation in Equine 
Practice, 9

Emotional Well-being for Animal 
Welfare Professionals, 10

Encyclopedia of Animal Nutrition, 
The, 5

Equine Endocrinology, 9
Equine Reproductive Physiology, 

Breeding and Stud Management, 9
Equine Thermography In Practice, 8

Evidence Based Equine Nutrition, 8

Farm Animal Medicine and Surgery 
for Small Animal Veterinarians, 2

Fasciolosis, 7
Feline Reproduction, 4
Fernandez, Eduardo J., 11
Fontanesi, Luca, 7
Forbes, Andrew B., 8
Fox, Samantha, 14
Fraser, Andrew F., 12
Fraser, Natalie S., 9
Fraser’s The Behaviour and Welfare 

of the Horse, 12

Garner, Angela, 10
Genetics and Genomics of the Rabbit, 

The, 7
Grandin, Temple, 7, 8, 13
Guillaumin, Julien, 3
Gullan, David, 14

Hafiz Muhammad Rizwan, 4
Ha, James C., 11
Ha, Renee L., 11
Heath, Sarah, 12
Hedges, Stephanie, 13
Heller, Heidi Barnes, 5
Her, Jiwoong, 3
Hogg, Carolyn, 14
Hollands, Teresa, 8
Holmes, Branden, 14
Horse Genetics, 9
House Soiling Problems in Domestic 

Cats, 12
Human-Animal Interactions in Zoos, 11

Immerseel, Filip Van, 7
Improving Animal Welfare, 7
Infection Control in Small Animal 

Clinical Practice, 9
Interacting with Animals, 11
Interprofessional Approach to 

Veterinary Nutrition, Animal 
Welfare, 2

INDEX

http://www.StylusPub.com
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781486316762/Diprotodon
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781486315536/Thylacine
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781486316342/Life-in-a-Hollow
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781486307180/Saving-the-Tasmanian-Devil
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781486307180/Saving-the-Tasmanian-Devil
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781486307180/Saving-the-Tasmanian-Devil
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781486316342/Life-in-a-Hollow
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781486316762/Diprotodon
https://styluspub.presswarehouse.com/browse/book/9781486315536/Thylacine


Introduction to Animal and Veterinary 
Anatomy and Physiology, 4

Introduction to Pet Dental Care, An, 5
Istace, Kathy, 5
Iwama, George K., 5

Jeffery, Andrea, 9
Johnson, Aime, 4
Johnson, Paula A., 5
Jones, Rebecca, 9

Karvountzis, Sotirios, 6
Key Questions in Animal Behaviour 

and Welfare, 13
Key Questions in Clinical Farm, 4
Key Questions in Preventative Farm 

Animal Medicine, 6
Khanna, Chand, 2
Kinnison, Tierney, 2
Kirchoff, Bruce, 10
Kogan, Lori R., 12
Kutzler, Michelle, 4

Leong, Jo-Ann C., 5
Life in a Hollow, 14
Lindsay, David, 10
Linear Models for the Prediction of 

the Genetic Merit of Animals, 10
Linnard, Gareth, 14
Livestock Handling and Transport, 8
Loneragan, Neil, 3
Lorton, Steven, 7
Lukefahr, Steven D., 6
Lumbis, Rachel, 2

Maes, Dominiek, 7
Manual of Animal Andrology, 7
Manual of Equine Dermatology, 8
Marsella, Rosanna, 8
McBride, Anne, 12
McMillan, Franklin D., 13
McNitt, James I., 6
Mental Health and Well-Being in 

Animals, 13
Mineral Nutrition of Livestock, 6
Mitchell, Katharyn, 9
Monti, Paola, 3, 5
Morel, Mina C. G. Davies, 8, 9
Mrode, Raphael A., 10

Muhammad Sohail Sajid, 4
Mycoplasmas in Swine, 7

Nair, Venugopal, 7
Neindre, Pierre Le, 11
Newberry, Ruth C., 12
Nielsen, Birte Lindstrom, 13
Nutrition and Feeding of Organic 

Cattle, 7
Nutrition of the Rabbit, 8

One Health for Veterinary Nurses and 
Technicians, 9

O’Neill, Helen Massey, 6
One Welfare Animal Health and 

Welfare, Food Security and 
Sustainability, 13

Parasites of Cattle and Sheep, 8
Parasitism and Parasitic Control in 

Animals, 4
Patton, Nephi M., 6
Pemberton, David, 14
Phillips, Clive J. C., 5
Piero, Fabio Del, 7
Pieters, Maria, 7
Pinillos, Rebeca García, 13
Pocrnic, Ivan, 10
Poultry Health, 7
Practical Canine Behaviour, 13
Practical Feline Behaviour, 13
Pre and Probiotics for Poultry Gut 

Health, 6
Presenting Science Concisely, 10

Quantifying Diets of Wildlife and 
Fish, 3

Rabbit Production, 6
Rana, Tanmoy, 4, 6
Raptor Medicine, 5
Rees, Paul A., 9, 13
Riley, Christopher B., 12
Roger, Paul, 11

Saunders, Bronwyn, 14
Saving the Tasmanian Devil, 14
Scholey, Dawn, 6
Schröder, Johann, 5

Science of Communicating Science, 
The, 10

Scientific Writing = Thinking in 
Words, 10

Scofield, Rose M., 9
Scott, David E., 5
Sherwen, Sally L., 11
Sibila, Marina, 7
Silva-Fletcher, Ayona, 11
Slaughter of Farmed Animals, The, 13
Small Animal Fluid Therapy, 3
Small Animal Neuroanatomic Lesion 

Localization Practice Book, 5
Small Animal Veterinary Psychiatry, 5
Sneddon, Wendy, 10
Solving Equine Behaviour Problems, 9
Soroko-Dubrovina, Maria, 8
Squires, E. James, 3
Students’ Dictionary of Zoo and 

Aquarium Studies, 9
Subasinghe, Rohana P., 4
Surgery and Rehabilitation, 5
Suttle, Neville F., 6

Ten Steps to Building a Successful 
Veterinary Practice, 10

Therapeutic Strategies in Veterinary 
Oncology, 2

Thomovsky, Elizabeth J., 5
Thylacine, 14

Veterinary Clinical Skills Manual, 11
Veterinary Ethics in Practice, 11
Veterinary Treatment for Working 

Equines, 8
Veterinary Treatment of Llamas and 

Alpacas, 3

Wiseman, Julian, 8
Woo, Patrick T. K., 4, 5

Yaxley, Page, 3
Yeates, James W., 11
Young, Anda, 3

Zulch, Helen, 12

T
O

 O
R

D
E

R
 / 2

0
2

4
 V

E
T

E
R

IN
A

R
Y

 S
C

IE
N

C
E

 C
A

T
A

L
O

G

Source code: VET24 
Expires 12/31/2024

PO Box 605, Herndon, VA 20172-0605   

TEL: 800 232 0223 • 703 661 1581   
FAX: 703 661 1501
E-MAIL: StylusMail@PressWarehouse.com   
VISIT US ON THE WEB: www.styluspub.com

TO ORDER 
Order by phone: 1-800-232-0223  
Fax: 703-661-1501  
On-line: www.Styluspub.com

TO ORDER OUR BOOKS
CANADA
Login Canada
Tel: 1-800-665-1148
Email: orders@lb.ca
www.lb.ca

CENTRAL & SOUTH AMERICA /  
CARIBBEAN
Contact Stylus Sales Dept:  
Andrea@styluspub.com

We request prepayment in US dollars. We accept  
American Express, MasterCard, and Visa.  
Make checks payable to “Stylus Publishing.”

Prices and descriptions subject to change without notice. Prices are in US dollars.

CONNECT WITH US ONLINE!

@CABI_News  
@CABI_books_US 
www.facebook.com/CABI.development

@CSIROPublishing 
www.facebook.com/CSIROPUBLISHING

Distributed in North America by Stylus Publishing.
View more from these publishers at www.StylusPub.com

Connect with Stylus Online!   @StylusPub 

mailto:StylusMail%40PressWarehouse.com?subject=
http://www.styluspub.com
mailto:orders%40lb.ca?subject=
http://www.lb.ca


Cover photos: iStockphoto.com 

2
2
8

8
3

 Q
u

ic
ks

ilv
e
r 

D
ri

v
e

S
te

rl
in

g
, V

A
 2

0
16

6
-2

0
19

w
w

w
.s

ty
lu

sp
u

b
.c

o
m

st
yl

us
p

ub
.c

o
m

Veterinary Science

http://www.styluspub.com
http://www.publish.csiro.au
http://www.cabi.org/bookshop
http://www.styluspub.com

